## **Red Capital Privacy Policy**



Effective: August 21, 2024

### **About Us**

"We", "us" or "our" means Red Capital, with its principal place of business located at 1309 Coffeen Ave Sheridan WY US 82801-5777. Red Capital, formerly known as Red Capital Partners, a Hedge Fund with its head office in Spain, serves as your trusted, all-in-one savings marketplace.

Through a unified Red Capital account, savvy savers like yourself gain access to a diverse range of savings options from a select group of federally insured banks and credit unions.

What's more, our partner financial institutions compensate us for promoting their products to our clientele, enabling us to provide you with their savings offerings sans any additional fees.

## **About This Privacy Policy**

Your privacy is important to us, so we've developed this Privacy Policy, which explains how we collect, use, and disclose your personal information. We collect personal information when you use our website(s), mobile apps, and other online and offline products, services and experiences (collectively, the "Services"). Please take a moment to read through this Policy in its entirety.

If you have any questions, concerns or complaints regarding this Privacy Policy or how we use your personal information please contact us via e-mail at gored@redcapital.partners.

### What Personal Information We Collect and How We Collect It?

We collect personal information that you provide directly to us:

**Contact information.** If you sign up to receive our newsletter, emails, or text messages from us, we will collect your name, email address, mailing address, phone number, and any other information needed to contact you about the Services.

**Payment information.** To order products or services through the Services, you will need to provide us with payment information (like your bank account or credit card information). Please note that your financial information is collected and stored by a third party payment processing company. Use and storage of that information is governed by the third party payment processor's applicable privacy policy.

**Survey information.** You may provide us with other personal information when you fill in a form, respond to our surveys or questionnaires, provide us with feedback, participate in promotions, or use other features of the Services.

# **Red Capital Privacy Policy**



Effective: August 21, 2024

#### How We Use Your Personal Information?

We use the personal information we collect for the following reasons:

- To send you our newsletter, or other information or marketing about our Services that you think may be of interest to you.
- To reply to your questions, inquiries, or customer service requests or to send you notices, updates, security alerts, or support and administrative messages.
- To provide you with information about the Services that you request from us or which we feel may interest you.
- To monitor and analyze trends, usage and activities in connection with our Services and to improve the Services.
- To facilitate contests, sweepstakes and promotions, and to process entries and provide prizes and rewards.
- To detect, investigate and prevent fraudulent transactions and other illegal activities on the Services and to protect the rights and property of us and our customers.
- To carry out our obligations arising from any contracts entered into between you and us, including for billing and collection